AKRON REGIONAL

w Agent of the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency * Division of Summit County Public Health * Serving Medina, Portage and Summit Counties

Telephone: (330) 375-2480 * Fax: (330) 375-2402 Sam Rubens, MPA, R.S.
A RAQ M D araqmd@araqmd.org Administrator
Protecting our Air
9/25/2013
CERTIFIED MAIL
Robert Long

Robeck Fluid Power Co.
350 Lena Drive
Aurora, OH 44202

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION -
Facility ID: 1667020037
Robeck Fluid Power Co.
Location: 350 Lena Dr,
Aurora, OH 44202
Portage County

Dear Robert Long:

This is in follow-up to my facility inspection on September 10, 2013 and email correspondence received
September 16, 2013, and is intended to summarize my findings regarding the general compliance status of
your facility with applicable air pollution control requirements. | would like to thank you for your cooperation
during my visit.

| must advise you that Robeck Fluid Power Co. has been operating emissions unit K001 in violation of Permit
to Install and Operate (PTIO) P0112548, Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-21-09(U)(2)(e)(ii), and
OAC rule 3745-21-09(B)(3)(e).

The PTIO and OAC rule 3745-21-09 require the permittee to employ no more than three gallons of coatings in
any one day when coating metal parts for emissions unit KO0O1. From the records provided for 2011 to present,
emissions unit KOO1 employed more than three gallons of coatings when coating metal parts on the following
dates: 2/18/11, 3/9/11, 3/28/11, 3/29/11, 4/5/11, 4/13/11, 4/28/11, 7/27/11, 8/26/11, 9/29/11, 9/30/11, 12/19/11,
119112, 1/120/12, 4/5/12, 11/15/12, 2/12/13, 2/13/13, 3/3/13, 3/4/13, 3/14/13, 3/15/13, 5/22/13, and 5/23/13.
This constitutes a violation of OAC rule 3745-21-09(U)(2)(e)(ii) and Emissions Unit Term and Condition
C.1.c)(1) of PTIO P0112548.

The PTIO and OAC rule 3745-21-09 require the permittee to notify the director (the appropriate Ohio EPA
District Office or local air agency) in writing of any daily record showing that the coating line employs more than
the applicable maximum daily coating usage limit. A copy of such record shall be sent to the Director within 45
days after the exceedance occurs. To date no notifications have been submitted for the exceedances of the
applicable maximum daily coating usage limit for emission unit KOO1. This constitutes a violation of OAC rule
3745-21-09(B)(3)(e) and Emissions Unit Term and Condition c.1.e)(1) of PTIO P0112548. Please submit the
required notification for all past exceedances within 30 days receipt of this letter.
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Please submit to this office, within 30 days of receipt of this letter, a plan and schedule for achieving
compliance. Submit this plan to the attention of Megan Talcott.

This letter or information pursuant to this letter does not constitute a waiver of the Ohio Environmental
Protection Agency's (EPA) authority to seek civil penalties as provided in Section 3704.06 of the Ohio Revised
Code. Ohio EPA will determine later whether to pursue such penalties in this case.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (330) 812-3904 or email mtalcoti@schd.org.

Sincerely,
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Megan Tafcott
Akron Regional Air Quality Management District

cc: Bruce Weinberg, Central Office, Ohio EPA
John Paulian, Central Office, Ohio EPA
Brian Dickens, Region 5 U.S. EPA
Sam Rubens, ARAQMD



